Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500442359

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Brad L. Schantz			08/18/2006	
Andrezj M. Redzisz	:		08/18/2006	
Du Hai			08/18/2006	
	Ź DATA			
Name:	Travel Caddy	, Inc. d/b/a Travelon		
Street Address:	700 Touhy Av	700 Touhy Avenue		
City:	Elk Grove Vil	Elk Grove Village		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60007			
Property	· / F -		nber	
Application Numbe		11473431		
	r:			
Application Numbe	r:	11473431		
Application Numbe	r: CE DATA (312)46:	11473431 3-5001		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	r: CE DATA (312)46:	11473431 3-5001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i>		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	r: (312)463 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 312-463 krodak@	11473431 3-5001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -5000 @bannerwitcoff.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	r: (312)463 (<i>1) be sent via US</i> 312-463 krodak@ ne: Jon O. N	11473431 3-5001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -5000 Øbannerwitcoff.com Velson		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: (312)463 (<i>312)463</i> (<i>11 be sent via US</i> (312-463) (krodak@ (he: Jon O. N (Ten Sou	11473431 3-5001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -5000 Øbannerwitcoff.com Velson Ith Wacker Drive		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	r: (312)463 (<i>312)463</i> (<i>11 be sent via US</i> (312-463) (krodak@ (he: Jon O. N (Ten Sou	11473431 3-5001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -5000 Øbannerwitcoff.com Velson		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: (312)463 (312)463 (11 be sent via US (312-463) (krodak@ (he: Jon O. N (Ten Sou (Chicago	11473431 3-5001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -5000 Øbannerwitcoff.com Velson Ith Wacker Drive		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: (312)463 (<i>312</i>)463 (<i>11 be sent via US</i> 312-463 krodak@ he: Jon O. N Ten Sou Chicago	11473431 3-5001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -5000 Øbannerwitcoff.com Velson Ith Wacker Drive , ILLINOIS 60606		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: (312)463 (312)463 (11 be sent via US (12-463)	11473431 3-5001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -5000 Obannerwitcoff.com Velson Ith Wacker Drive , ILLINOIS 60606 04286.00252		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKI	r: CE DATA (312)463 (312-463 312-463 krodak@ he: Jon O. N Ten Sou Chicago ET NUMBER: TER: 3 hentPTO#page1.1	11473431 3-5001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -5000 2bannerwitcoff.com Nelson Nelson Nelson 1LLINOIS 60606 04286.00252 Jon O. Nelson if		

REEL: 020379 FRAME: 0278

PATENT REEL: 020379 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 04286.00252 Serial Number: 11/473,431 Filing Date: June 23, 2006 Inventors: Brad L. Schantz, Andrezj Redzisz and Du Hai

Date of Execution of Application: August 18, 2006

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Travel Caddy, Inc. d/b/a Travelon, a corporation of the State of Illinois

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

ANIMAL HARNESS

and identified as:

Attorney Docket No. 04286.00252

in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said

Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 463-5000 Attorney Docket No. 04286.00252

PATENT REEL: 020379 FRAME: 0280

1

considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>18</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2006. <i>Find</i> Brad L.Schantz
State of <u>ILLINOIS</u>
County of COOK
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
August, 2006 by BRADL. SCHANTZ
OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN SALTARSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-12-2007 WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>18</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2006. Andrezj Redzisz
State of <u><i>LLuyois</i></u>
County of COOK
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $-\frac{18}{18}$ day of
Auguar, 2006 by ANDLEZS REDZISZ
OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN SALTARSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN SALTARSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-12-2007

Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 463-5000

Attorney Docket No. 04286.00252

PATENT REEL: 020379 FRAME: 0281

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	B day of August, 2006. Du Hai

ILLINOIS. State of

COOK

County of

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{12}{3}$ day of

August, 2006 by DUHAI

OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN SALTARSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-12-2007

Jood Sattashi NOTARY PUBLIC

Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 463-5000 RECORDED: 01/17/2008 Attorney Docket No. 04286.00252

PATENT REEL: 020379 FRAME: 0282